KLR.905  Revision: 2023-09-27
Serial numbers: 3116 - beyond
0
Contents
0.0: REVISIONS NOTICES ............................................................................................................................... 1
1.0: SAFETY PRECAUTIONS ............................................................................................................................ 2
2.0: IDENTIFICATION ..................................................................................................................................... 4
2.1: The product brand and type designation .......................................................................................... 4

4
2.0: IDENTIFICATION
2.1: The product brand and type designation
KLR.905
Manual bag closer
2.2: Version of product
Serial number: located on top of the power supply plug.
2.3: Manufacturer contact
KLR SYSTEMS INC. Packaging equipment manufacturer
Address: 944 rue des Hérons,
City, province, country: Saint-Pie, Québec, Canada
Zip code: J0H 1W0
Phone number: 450-388-0404
2.3.1: Contact for technical support
450-388-0404
KLR.905  Revision: 2023-09-27
Serial numbers: 3116 - beyond
5
3.0: PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
3.1: Range of applications intended use and general functions
The bag closer KLR.905 is designed to close bag tail with carboard clip. following values are subject to
change:
 Feeds, prints, and cuts the clips automatically up to 40 per minutes.
 Simple loading and unloading.
 Use carboard clips.
 Unexpensive date printing method.
 Low maintenance required.
 Made of stainless steel 304.
3.2: Dimensions (for transport)
Height: 19 inches (if clip spool installed); Length: 21 inches; Width: 8 inches
3.3: Specification for electricity
This machine is intended to use these 2 possible specifications:
3.3.1: Power supply
Access within 6 feet from the machine.
 120 Volts – 2.5 Amps – 1 Phase – 50 / 60 Hertz
 220 Volts – 1 Amps – 1 Phase – 50 / 60 Hertz
Need a 3 pins female jack power cord adapter 18AWG. Provided in the packaging with the machine:
PE-00770
3.3.2: 120v or 220v
Access within 6 feet from the machine.
120v = PE-01531-15-5P-6                      220v = Contact service for part number
KLR.905  Revision: 2023-09-27
Serial numbers: 3116 - beyond
6
4.0: INSTALLATION
 The KLR.905 must be set on a dry and even surface.
4.1: Minimum space required
8.625"
25
" 14
.2
50
"
KLR.905  Revision: 2023-09-27
Serial numbers: 3116 - beyond
7
5.0: OPERATION
 Before using the machine, it is important that every operator of the machine and
maintenance personnel take part in a training session given by KLR systems
technicians.
CAUTION
 ALWAYS turn OFF and UNPLUG the equipment before
any maintenance procedures, cleaning, removing a jam
or any other tasks that could hurt the user if the
machine start promptly.
 DO NOT leave the unit ON for an extended period without operating it.
5.1: Turning ON and OFF the machine
In the back off the machine, there is the main power switch. Turn OFF to remove any energy in the
machine.